TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPG ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS LLC		105/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.
Street Address:	One PPG Place
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15272
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	104567	LIQUID VELVET
Registration Number:	357933	SPEED-WALL
Registration Number:	644058	SPRED
Registration Number:	834595	GLIDDEN
Registration Number:	899983	LIQUID NAILS
Registration Number:	912196	LIQUID NAILS
Registration Number:	970542	ULTRA-HIDE
Registration Number:	983639	KLENK'S
Registration Number:	1044580	SPRED LUSTRE
Registration Number:	1359983	HYDROLASTIC
Registration Number:	1809853	THE CLEAN AIR CHOICE
Registration Number:	1818328	LIFEMASTER 2000
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	1820367	LIFEMASTER 2000 - THE CLEAN AIR CHOICE
Registration Number:	1850170	LIQUID GLO
Registration Number:	1859391	FRESH AIR FORMULA
Registration Number:	1924967	LIQUID SATIN
Registration Number:	2094483	STAIN JAMMER
Registration Number:	2315669	WOOD PRIDE
Registration Number:	2551730	PROMASTER
Registration Number:	2563508	WIND JAMMER
Registration Number:	2686762	LIQUID NAILS
Registration Number:	2705401	FORTIS
Registration Number:	2806587	EZ TRACK
Registration Number:	2840023	SUPERCAULK
Registration Number:	2848346	PERFECT GLUE
Registration Number:	2886049	EZ TRACK
Registration Number:	2958396	CUSTOM HOME
Registration Number:	3106101	ULTRA- WALL
Registration Number:	3161900	WOOD PROJECTS
Registration Number:	3171991	CANDLELIGHT
Registration Number:	3200331	LIQUID NAILS
Registration Number:	3299536	LIFEMASTER
Registration Number:	3352463	SUPER WASHABLE FLAT
Registration Number:	3357455	ADVANCED OIL
Registration Number:	3357540	ACCENT PLACES
Registration Number:	3378382	CUTTY
Registration Number:	3378383	DESTROYER
Registration Number:	3378384	SKIFF
Registration Number:	3427927	THE FRESHAIRE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3428121	ULTRA QUIK GRIP
Registration Number:	3436927	ECOSMART
Registration Number:	3437023	PRO PREMIUM
Registration Number:	3437203	X-PERT
Registration Number:	3475043	LAUNCH
Registration Number:	3520616	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3539942	ULTRA FAB
Registration Number:	3568477	SLOOP
II	П	TRADEMARK

	3577052	VIRTUAL PAINTER
Registration Number:	3581952	THE WOOD CARE SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3587665	COLORS THAT TAKE YOUR BREATH AWAY, PAINT
Registration Number:	3658007	DONE ONCE. DONE RIGHT.
Registration Number:	3688177	COLORFRESH
Registration Number:	3713291	GLIDDEN GETS YOU GOING
Registration Number:	3910767	GLIDDEN
Registration Number:	3939080	GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4026484	FUZE*IT
Registration Number:	4042817	GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4085130	SPRED COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4179467	IMAGINE YOUR BUSINESS TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4222225	IMAGINE YOUR BUSINESS TOMORROW.
Registration Number:	4236010	GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4260325	GLIDDEN ON THE GO
Serial Number:	86081922	QUICK ROLL
Serial Number:	86110243	COVER PLUS
Registration Number:	3339873	PICK PAINT IN YOUR PAJAMAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 131188:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 6 source=akzo us tm#page1.tif source=akzo us tm#page2.tif source=akzo us tm#page3.tif

source=akzo us tm#page4.tif source=akzo us tm#page5.tif source=akzo us tm#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PPG ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2208907 8100M

130713100

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0473486

DATE: 05-31-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 PM 05/31/2013 FILED 12:56 PM 05/31/2013 SRV 130713100 - 2208907 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

	264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, telaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned
	llowing Certificate of Merger:
-	urviving corporation is PPG Architectural
Finishes, Inc.	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company b	eing merged into this surviving corporation is PPG
Architectural Coat	rings LLC (f/k/a Akzo Nobel Paints LLC)
and acknowledged by the s company.	t of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed urviving corporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the Finishes, Inc.	surviving corporation is PPG Architectural
FOURTH: The merger is	to become effective on June 1, 2013
FIFTH: The Agreement of	of Merger is on file at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh,
PA 15272	, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
**	reement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited l	•
•	ate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation	
IN WITNESS WHEREO an authorized officer, the	By: Authorized Officer Name: Scott Sinetar Print or Type

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached schedule, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registrations and applications, and any legal procedures concerning same.

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer
Authorized Signatory

November 18, 2013.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE

Liquid Velvet in Stylized Script	No.	104567
SPEED-WALL	No.	357933
SPRED	No.	644058
GLIDDEN in Oval	No.	834595
LIQUID NAILS	No.	899983
LIQUID NAILS	No.	912196
ULTRA-HIDE	No.	970542
KLENK'S	No.	983639
SPRED LUSTRE	No.	1044580
HYDROLASTIC	No.	1359983
THE CLEAN AIR CHOICE	No.	1809853
LIFEMASTER 2000	No.	1818328
LIFEMASTER 2000 - THE CLEAN AIR CHOICE	No.	1820367
LIQUID GLO	No.	1850170
FRESH AIR FORMULA	No.	1859391
LIQUID SATIN	No.	1924967
STAIN JAMMER	No.	2094483
WOOD PRIDE	No.	2315669
PROMASTER	No.	2551730
WIND JAMMER	No.	2563508
LIQUID NAILS	No.	2686762
FORTIS	No.	2705401
EZ TRACK	No.	2806587
SUPERCAULK	No.	2840023

SCHEDULE

PERFECT GLUE	No. 2848346
EZ TRACK	No. 2886049
CUSTOM HOME	No. 2958396
ULTRA-WALL	No. 3106101
Wood PROJECTS in Woodgrain Rectangle	No. 3161900
CANDLELIGHT	No. 3171991
LIQUID NAILS	No. 3200331
LIFEMASTER	No. 3299536
PICK PAINT IN YOUR PAJAMAS	No. 3339873
SUPER WASHABLE FLAT in Elongated Oval	No. 3352463
ADVANCED OIL	No. 3357455
ACCENT PLACES	No. 3357540
CUTTY	No. 3378382
DESTROYER	No. 3378383
SKIFF	No. 3378384
The Freshaire choice & Leaf Design	No. 3427927
ULTRA QUIK GRIP	No. 3428121
ESOSMART	No. 3436927
PRO PREMIUM	No. 3437023
X-PERT	No. 3437203
LAUNCH	No. 3475043
BUILDER'S CHOICE	No. 3520616

SCHEDULE

ULTRA FAB		No.	3539942
SLOOP		No.	3568477
Virtual Painter & Computer Ima Paintbrush in Circle	age &	No.	3577052
THE WOOD CARE SPECIALIST		No.	3581952
COLORS THAT TAKE YOUR BREATH A PAINT THAT WONT'T	AWAY,	No.	3587665
DONE ONCE.DONE RIGHT.		No.	3658007
COLORFRESH		No.	3688177
GLIDDEN GETS YOU GOING		No.	3713291
GLIDDEN		No.	3910767
GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL in Oval		No.	3939080
FUZE*IT		No.	4026484
GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL in Oval		No.	4042817
SPRED COMPLETE		No.	4085130
IMAGINE YOUR BUSINESS TOMORRO	W	No.	4179467
IMAGINE YOUR BUSINESS TOMORROW	W	No.	4222225
GLIDDEN ON THE GO		No.	4260325
GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL		No.	4236010
QUICK ROLL	Application Filed: Octo		
COVER PLUS	Application Filed: Nove		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 11/25/2013